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Issued by:  James A. Lahtinen, Vice President - Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, NY 

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 2 (Cont’d.) 
 
RATE CHOICES AVAILABLE TO CUSTOMERS: (CONT’D.) 
1.  ESCO Price Option (EPO) (Cont’d.) 
        

 Monthly 
Maintenance Charge  

for Customer  
Owned Luminaires 

Incandescent 
103 Watts - 1,000 Lumen 
202 Watts - 2,500 Lumen 
327 Watts - 4,000 Lumen 
448 Watts - 6,000 Lumen 
690 Watts - 10,000 Lumen 

 
$2.98 
3.00 
3.06 
3.15 
3.16 

Fluorescent 
95 Watts - 5,000 Lumen 
228 Watts - 10,000 Lumen (1 Lamp) 
235 Watts - 10,000 Lumen (2 Lamp) 
380 Watts - 20,000 Lumen (2 Lamp) 
470 Watts - 20,000 Lumen (4 Lamp) 

 
$1.61 
1.68 
1.75 
2.02 
2.14 

Metal Halide 
100 Watts - 5,800 Lumen 
175 Watts - 12,000 Lumen 
250 Watts - 16,000 Lumen 
400 Watts - 28,000 Lumen 
1000 Watts - 88,000 Lumen 

 
$2.62 
2.62 
2.63 
2.69 
4.36 

  
Note:  The rating of lamps in lumens is for identification purposes only and shall approximate the manufacturers standard rating. 
 

Transition Charge (Non-Bypassable Charge [“NBC”]):  
 

All customers served under this Service Classification, taking service under the ESCO Price Option (EPO) rate 
or the NYSEG Variable Price Option (VPO) rate (see Rate Choice No. 4) will be required to pay a Transition 
Charge, also known as the Non-Bypassable Charge [NBC] in the Electric Rate Plan, as further described in 
PSC 120, General Information Section 12.B. 
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